
Baseb 

 

 

COUSINO HIGH SCHOOL  

  2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

ATHLETICS CONTACT INFORMATION  
 

Dear Cousino Parents and Students,  

 

The Cousino High School Athletic Department welcomes all returning Patriots, as well as the incoming freshman, 

the Class of 2027!  We take great pride in the variety of our Athletic Programs that we offer here at Cousino.  

Below, you will find the contact information for all our Varsity Sports and Clubs, as well as the contact 

information for each Varsity Coach.    

 

GO PATRIOTS!! 

CHAD BALLEE, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 

(586) 698.4585 OR CBALLEE@WCSKIDS.NET 

Fall Winter Spring 

B/G Cross Country - Varsity 

Coach Grant Syswerda 

gsyswerda@wcskids.net 

1st Practice – Aug. 7 

 

Boys Basketball - Var/JV/Fr 

Coach Joe Kohl 

jkohl@wcskids.net  

1st Practice – Nov. 13 

Baseball - Var/JV 

Coach Kyle Gleason 

Kylegleason4@gmail.com   

1st Practice - March 11 

 

Cheerleading - Var/JV 

Coach Karen Warznie 

Coach Allison Dean 

Karen.warznie@yahoo.com 

allisondean02@gmail.com 

1st Practice – June 5 

Girls Basketball- Var/JV/Fr 

Coach Amy Mitchell 

Amy.mitchell@macombgov.org  

1st Practice – Nov. 20 

Boys Golf – V/JV 

Coach Marilyn Clarke 

mclarke@wcskids.net  

1st Practice - March 11 

Football - Var/JV /Fr 

Coach Brandon Gennette 

coachgennette@gmail.com 

1st Practice – Aug. 7 

Cheerleading (Competitive) V/JV 

Coach Karen Warznie 

Coach Allison Dean 

Karen.warznie@yahoo.com 

allisondean02@gmail.com 

1st Practice- Nov. 6 

Girls Soccer – Var/JV 

Coach John Knight 

john@kern2.com  

1st Practice – March 11 

Boys Soccer - Var/JV 

Coach Jordan Wilczak 

Jordan.wilczak96@gmail.com 

1st Practice – Aug. 7 

Boys Swimming and Diving 

Coach Kory Hison 

Henson13@hotmail.com  

1st Practice – Nov. 20 

Softball - Var/JV 

Coach Cindy Hison 

chison@wcskids.net  

1st Practice – March 11 

Girls Swimming and Diving 

Coach Matt Bossuyt 

mbossuyt@wcskids.net  

1st Practice - Aug. 7 

Wrestling - Var/JV 

Coach Bret Samyn 

bsamyn@wcskids.net  

1st Practice – Nov. 13 

Tennis-Girls – Var/JV 

Coach Joshua Forkin 

forkinj@vcu.edu  

1st Practice – March 11 

Tennis - Boys Var/JV 

Coach Katie Kennedy 

kkennedy@wcskids.net  

1st Practice – Aug. 7 

Club Bowling 

Joe Jozwik 

Joe.jozwik@dilaurabrothers.com 

1st Practice – Nov. 9 

Track - Boys    Var/JV 

Coach Grant Syswerda 

gsyswerda@wcskids.net  

1st Practice -  March 11 

Volleyball -Var/JV/Fr 

Coach Myron Rudnitsky 

Myron.rudnitsky@gmail.com  

1st Practice – Aug. 7 

Club Dance 

Coach TBD 

cballee@wcskids.net  

Track -Girls   Var/JV 

Coach Brandon Seays 

Bgap24@gmail.com  

1st Practice -  March 11 

  Club Lacrosse 

Coach Jess VanDerMass 

jessvandermass@quickenloans.com  

1st Practice -  March 11 
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